

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 36425/2014  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-12-2013  
in ITA No. 461/2007 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At  
Allahabad)

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX MORADABAD, U P . & ANR. Petitioner(s)  
VERSUS  
M/S DHAMPUR SUGAR MILLS LTD Respondent(s)

([TO GO BEFORE THREE HONBLE JUDGES]  
(I.A. FOR WITHDRAWAL OF THE SLP (C) NO. 36425 OF 2014  
IA No. 164572/2019 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

WITH SLP(C) No. 10373/2011 (IV-B)  
SLP(C) No. 10361/2011 (IV-B)  
C.A. No. 5839/2013 (III-A)  
(with I.A. No. 2/2016 for Amendment of Cause title.)  
C.A. No. 10797/2014 (III-A)  
(with I.A. No. 2/2016 i.e. amendment of cause title)

Date : 21-11-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arijit Prasad, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Adv.  
Mr. H. Raghavendra Rao, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Vohra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Aniket D. Agrawal, Adv.  
Ms. Kavita Jha, AOR  
  
Mr. Sachit Jolly, Adv.  
Mr. B.R. Menon, Adv.  
Ms. Disha Jham, Adv.  
Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, AOR  
  
Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matter in the second week of January 2020.

(MAHABIR SINGH)  
COURT MASTER

(BEENA JOLLY)  
BRANCH OFFICER